## ARISAIG & DISTRICT COMMUNITY COUNCIL

The first meeting of the Arisaig & District Community Council will be held Online on 16 October 2023 at 7.30pm

## **AGENDA**

The meeting will initially be chaired by a representative from Highland Council until such time as a Chair for the Community Council has been appointed.

- 1) Overview of Constitution
- 2) Appointment of Office Bearers

Appointment of a) Chairman

- b) Secretary
- c) Treasurer
- **Associate Membership** to consider whether to grant Associate Membership to key groups within the community, such as parent councils, development trusts etc
- 4) Future Meeting Dates

The Community Council should set dates for the year ahead or up to the next AGM (which will be held between 1 April and 30 June).

5) Any Other Competent Business

The Community Council may choose to discuss continuing business arising from the minutes of the previous Community Council or new items that it wishes to prioritise.